# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Sale due to bankruptcy

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Photuris, Inc.	05/06/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mahi Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1039 N McDowell Blvd	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Number
10870326
6631222
10268066
10831963
10038880
10099561
10099891
10099890
6614953
10632670
10099888
10214834
10238985
6666588
10386902

PATENT "
REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0483

500070217

Application Number:	10394434
Application Number:	09908459
Patent Number:	6985443
Application Number:	09925838
Application Number:	10200066
Application Number:	10199999
Application Number:	10373594

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mscariati@mwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mayer & Williams PC

Address Line 1: 251 North Ave West, 2nd Floor
Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060/999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marjorie Scariati

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=order approving private sale of assets#page1.tif source=order approving private sale of assets#page2.tif source=order approving private sale of assets#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0484 WASSERMAN, JURISTA & STOLZ, P.C. 225 Millburn Avenue, Snite 207
P.O. Box 1029
Millburn, New Jersey 07041
(973) 467-2700
STEVEN Z. JURISTA, Assignee.

In the Matter of the General Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors of :

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY CHANCERY DIVISION, PROBATE PART MIDDLESEX COUNTY.

PHOTURIS, INC., a Corporation authorized to do business in the state of New Jersey,

:Docket No. 205123

On Assignment

Assignai,

~to=

ORDER APPROVING
PRIVATE SALE OF ASSETS

STEVEN Z. JURISTA.

Assignee.

THIS MATTER, having come on before the Court by reason of a Notice of Motion filed by the Assignee herein, praying for the entry of an Order approving a private sale of substantially all of the assets of the within estate, per N.J.S.A. 2A:19-19, and it appearing that the Assignee has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Mahi Networks, Inc. of Petaluma, California dated April 22, 2004 for the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_, and the Court having reviewed the motions papers, and the petition submitted in support thereof, and good and sufficient notice of the within sale having been provided to all creditors and parties in interest and to other potentially interested buyers, and no competing offers having been received for the aforementioned assets, (or alternatively, no higher or better offers having been received) and the Court having heard the argument of coursel, as well as the testimony of William Gartner, and no objections to the motion being received by the Court, and the Court further

PATENT REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0485 finding the assets to have been actively and sufficiently marketed, and the Court further finding that the Asset Purchase Agreement was negotiated and entered into in good faith as a result of arms length bargaining, and good cause appearing for making of this Order,

IT IS, on this 6th day of May, 2004,

ORDERED, that the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Steven Z. Jurista, Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors in the above matter, and Mahi Networks, Inc. of Petaluma, California dated April 22, 2004 shall be and the same is hereby approved, and it is further

ORDERED, that the sale of substantially all of the assets of the within estate an identified in the Asset Purchase Agreement to Mahi Nerworks, Inc. for the purchase price of is hereby approved, and it is further

ORDERED, that the oforementioned sale shall be free and clear of all valid liens, claims and encumbrances, including, but not limited to, all liens, claims, secturity interests and encumbrances of Heller Pinancial Leasing, Inc., Silicon Valley Bank, Pentech Financial Services, Inc., Dominion Venture Finance L.LC., ATEL Leasing Corporation, Kanakia Hemant, PFF Bank & Trust, Corporate Park Associates, GB, LLC and ArrayComm, Inc., any valid liens claims and encombrances to attach to the proceeds of sale, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Assignee herein be and he is hereby authorized to execute any bills of sale or other documents to effectuate the terms of this Order, and it is further

ORDERED, that all proceeds of the sale shall be held in trust by Wasserman, Jurista & Siolz and that there shall be no disbursements of the sale proceeds from trust prior to the forty-sixth day after carry of the within Order or if the within Order is the subject of a timely

appeal, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Assignce herein be and he is hereby authorized to disburse to the Key Employers engaged per Order of this Court dated April 15, 2004, ten percent (10%) of the gross sale proceeds upon disbursement of the purchase price from escrow, in accordance with the proceeding paragraph.

HONORABLE ROBERTA. LONGEI, J.S.C.

PATENT REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 01/11/2006**